QUAD-RING Sealr
1
Contents
Description 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Applications 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Materials 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Design Instructions 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Instructions 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

QUAD-RING Sealr
19
Ordering Example
QUAD-RINGRSeal and Back-up Ring for
bore diameter d4 = 100,0 mm
Application: radial-dynamic, external sealing
QUAD-RINGRSeal according to AS 568A
Dimensions: Inside diameter d1 = 91,45 mm
Cord diameter W = 5,33 mm
Compound: NBR 70
(Acrylonitrile Butadiene Elastomer,
70 Shore A)
Compound No. (Standard)
Part No.
Order No. QRAR04342 N7004-
Quality Index (Standard)
Part No.,QUAD-RINGRSeal dimensions and installation
dimensions see Table VII, page 17 - 18.
Compounds see Table VI, page 16.
Back-up Ring, type BP (spiral) fitted for
QUAD-RINGRSeal cord diameter W = 5,33 mm and
bore diameter d4 = 100,0 mm
Compound: PTFE (Polytetrafluoroethylene)
Compound No. (Standard)
Part No.
Order No. BP4900902 PT00-
Quality Index (Standard)
Part No. and installation dimensions see Table VII, page
17 - 18.
Standard compound PTFE.
Further indications about Back-up Rings see catalogue
”Back-up Rings”.
As well as the above method, you may continue to order
using old part numbers or by dimension showingmaterial
and shore hardness details.
QUAD-RING Sealr
20
Installation Recommendations
QUAD-RINGRRRRSeal with Back-up Ring (Spiral) for Radial-Dynamic Application
(Reciprocating) - ”Internal Sealing” -
b1 b2 b3
r1
d5 d6
p p pp p
Figure13 Installation drawing
Table VIII Part Numbers / Installation Dimensions
Rod QUAD-RINGRRRRSeal Back-up Ring,
Spiral
Groove-� Groove Width Radius
d5 f7 Part No. Dimensions Part No. d6 H9 b1 +0,2 b2 +0,2 b3 +0,2 r1
4,0 QRAR04008 4,47x1,78 BP1500040 7,0 2,0 3,4 4,8 0,2
5,0 QRAR04009 5,28x1,78 BP1500050 8,0 2,0 3,4 4,8 0,2
6,0 QRAR04010 6,07x1,78 BP1500060 9,0 2,0 3,4 4,8 0,2
8,0 QRAR4012A 8,20x1,78 BP1500080 11,0 2,0 3,4 4,8 0,2
10,0 QRAR4111A 10,20x2,62 BP2300100 14,6 3,0 4,4 5,8 0,3
12,0 QRAR04112 12,37x2,62 BP2300120 16,6 3,0 4,4 5,8 0,3
14,0 QRAR04113 13,94x2,62 BP2300140 18,6 3,0 4,4 5,8 0,3
15,0 QRAR4114A 14,70x2,62 BP2300150 19,6 3,0 4,4 5,8 0,3
16,0 QRAR4115A 16,20x2,62 BP2300160 20,6 3,0 4,4 5,8 0,3
18,0 QRAR4210A 18,20x3,53 BP3200180 24,4 4,0 5,4 6,8 0,4
20,0 QRAR04211 20,22x3,53 BP3200200 26,4 4,0 5,4 6,8 0,4
22,0 QRAR04212 21,83x3,53 BP3200220 28,4 4,0 5,4 6,8 0,4
25,0 QRAR04214 24,99x3,53 BP3200250 31,4 4,0 5,4 6,8 0,4
28,0 QRAR04216 28,17x3,53 BP3200280 34,4 4,0 5,4 6,8 0,4
30,0 QRAR04217 29,74x3,53 BP3200300 36,4 4,0 5,4 6,8 0,4
32,0 QRAR04218 31,34x3,53 BP3200320 38,4 4,0 5,4 6,8 0,4
35,0 QRAR04220 34,52x3,53 BP3200350 41,4 4,0 5,4 6,8 0,4
36,0 QRAR04221 36,09x3,53 BP3200360 42,4 4,0 5,4 6,8 0,4
40,0 QRAR04326 40,64x5,33 BP4900400 49,8 6,0 7,7 9,4 0,4
42,0 QRAR04326 40,64x5,33 BP4900420 51,8 6,0 7,7 9,4 0,4
45,0 QRAR4328A 45,20x5,33 BP4900450 54,8 6,0 7,7 9,4 0,4
QUAD-RING Sealr
21